MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP)

Municipal/Regional Grant Awards November 2017

Grantee

Town of Agawam
Town of Ashby
Town of Ashby
Town of Ashland

Boston Building Resources

Town of Bourne

Bourne, Falmouth, Mashpee, Sandwich,
Barnstable, Eastham, Harwich, Orleans,

Yarmouth, Truro, Chatham, Provincetown,

Wellfleet, Dennis, Brewster

Town of Boxborough
Town of Buckland

City of Cambridge

City of Cambridge

City of Cambridge

City of Cambridge

Town of Clinton

Town of Dennis

Town of Dennis

Town of Dennis

Devens Eco-Efficiency Center
Town of Dover

Town of Dover

Town of Dunstable

Town of Dunstable

Town of East Bridgewater
Town of East Bridgewater
Town of Eastham

City of Fall River

Item

Waste Reduction Enforcement Coordinator
Mattress Recycling Equipment

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Waste Reduction Project - Reuse Center Capacity
Expansion

Waste Reduction Project - Cape Cod Latex Paint
Collection and Recycling Initiative

Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds
Compactor for Mixed Paper
Mattress Recycling Incentive*
Shed for Swap Shop

Wheeled Food Waste Carts
Mattress Recycling Equipment
Shed for Swap Shop

Mattress Recycling Equipment
Mattress Recycling Incentive*
Shed for Universal Waste

Waste Reduction Project - Use It, Reuse It, Recreate It
Mattress Recycling Equipment
Mattress Recycling Incentive*
Wheeled Recycling Carts
Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds
Mattress Recycling Equipment
Mattress Recycling Incentive*
Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program

Amount
$53,000.00
$7,500.00
$4,500.00
$120,288.00

$75,000.00

$71,000.00

$9,500.00
$7,500.00
$143,000.00
$6,000.00
$43,800.00
$7,500.00
$6,000.00
$7,500.00
$24,500.00
$3,000.00
$35,000.00
$7,500.00
$10,000.00
$22,407.00
$31,020.00
$7,500.00
$22,000.00
$49,760.00

$1,000.00

* The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses.

No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the “Amount Awarded” represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.



MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP)

Municipal/Regional Grant Awards November 2017

Grantee

City of Fall River

Town of Franklin

Town of Franklin

Town of Granville
Town of Granville
Town of Granville
Town of Halifax

Greater Worcester Habitat for
FAshland, Holliston

Town of Hudson
Town of Hudson
Town of Kingston
City of Lawrence
City of Lawrence
Town of Lexington
Town of Lincoln

Town of Lincoln

Town of Manchester-by-the-Sea
Manchester-by-the-Sea, Beverly, Gloucester,

Hamilton, Salem, Newburyport

Town of Marblehead
Town of Marblehead
Town of Marblehead
Town of Marblehead
Town of Merrimac
City of Methuen

City of Methuen

Town of Middleborough

Item
Compactor for Single Stream

Compactor for Single Stream

Waste Reduction Enforcement Coordinator
Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Shed for Swap Shop

Compactor for Single Stream

Waste Reduction Project - ReStore Startup in the Metro
West Area

Wheeled Recycling Carts
Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds

Shed for Swap Shop

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Waste Reduction Enforcement Coordinator
Wheeled Recycling Carts

Mattress Recycling Equipment

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Organics Capacity Project - North Shore Regional
Composting Facility

Compactor for Cardboard

Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics
Mattress Recycling Equipment

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Mattress Recycling Equipment

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Amount
$7,500.00
$7,500.00

$24,000.00
$280.00
$5,500.00
$6,000.00
$7,500.00

$68,751.00

$115,500.00
$165,000.00
$6,000.00
$110,000.00
$53,000.00
$110,000.00
$7,500.00
$8,500.00

$400,000.00

$7,500.00
$5,500.00
$7,500.00
$32,000.00
$41,853.00
$7,500.00
$63,000.00

$38,000.00

* The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses.

No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the “Amount Awarded” represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.



MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP)

Municipal/Regional Grant Awards November 2017

Grantee

Town of Middleborough

Town of Monterey
Town of Monterey
Town of Monterey
Town of Nahant
Town of Nahant
Town of Natick
Town of New Salem
City of Newburyport
City of Newton
City of Newton
Town of Norwood
Town of Norwood
City of Pittsfield
City of Pittsfield
Town of Plymouth
Town of Plymouth
City of Quincy
City of Quincy
Town of Rockport
Town of Rockport
City of Salem

City of Salem
Town of Scituate
Town of Scituate

Town of Sharon

Item
Mattress Recycling Equipment

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Shed for Universal Waste

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds

Wheeled Food Waste Carts

Compactor for Mixed Paper

Wheeled Food Waste Carts

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Shed for Swap Shop

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Shed for Swap Shop

Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Mattress Recycling Equipment

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Shed for Swap Shop

Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds

School Recycling Equipment

School Recycling Implementation Assistance

Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program

Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds

Amount
$7,500.00
$422.00
$5,500.00
$3,000.00
$28,350.00
$40,500.00
$21,000.00
$7,500.00
$21,000.00
$1,000.00
$6,000.00
$1,000.00
$6,000.00
$190,000.00
$210,000.00
$7,500.00
$33,000.00
$1,000.00
$5,500.00
$6,000.00
$31,250.00
$25,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,500.00
$1,000.00

$157,140.00

* The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses.

No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the “Amount Awarded” represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.



MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP)

Municipal/Regional Grant Awards November 2017

Grantee

Town of Sheffield
Town of Somerset
City of Somerville
City of Somerville
Town of Southwick

Town of Southwick

City of Taunton

The Furniture Trust
City of Medford, City of Boston

Town of Uxbridge
Town of Uxbridge
Town of Wareham
Town of Wareham
Town of Warren
Town of Warren
Town of Warren
Town of Wayland
Town of Wayland
Town of Westborough
Town of Westborough
Town of Williamsburg
Town of Williamsburg
Town of Yarmouth

Town of Yarmouth

Town of Yarmouth

Town of Yarmouth

Item
Shed for Swap Shop

Wheeled Recycling Carts

School Recycling Equipment

School Recycling Implementation Assistance

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program

Roll-off Container for Clean Separated Construction and
Demolition Wood

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Waste Reduction Project - Commercial Furniture Waste
Diversion and Research Program

School Recycling Equipment

School Recycling Implementation Assistance
Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Mattress Recycling Equipment

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Shed for Swap Shop

Mattress Recycling Equipment

Mattress Recycling Equipment

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Wheeled Recycling Carts
Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds
Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Compactor for Mixed Paper

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Roll-off Container for Clean Separated Construction and
Demolition Wood

Organics Capacity Project - Regional Anerobic Digester

Mattress Recycling Equipment

Amount
$6,000.00
$138,075.00
$10,000.00
$20,000.00
$1,000.00

$5,500.00

$210,000.00

$55,000.00

$13,060.00
$8,000.00
$6,500.00
$7,500.00
$2,500.00
$6,000.00
$7,500.00
$7,500.00
$8,000.00
$115,500.00
$165,000.00
$570.00
$7,500.00
$37,000.00

$5,500.00

$400,000.00

$7,500.00

* The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses.

No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the “Amount Awarded” represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.



