<u>Grantee</u>	<u>ltem</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Town of Agawam	Waste Reduction Enforcement Coordinator	\$53,000.00
Town of Ashby	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00
Town of Ashby	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$4,500.00
Town of Ashland	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$120,288.00
Boston Building Resources	Waste Reduction Project - Reuse Center Capacity Expansion	\$75,000.00
Town of Bourne Bourne, Falmouth, Mashpee, Sandwich, Barnstable, Eastham, Harwich, Orleans, Yarmouth, Truro, Chatham, Provincetown, Wellfleet, Dennis, Brewster	Waste Reduction Project - Cape Cod Latex Paint Collection and Recycling Initiative	\$71,000.00
Town of Boxborough	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$9,500.00
Town of Buckland	Compactor for Mixed Paper	\$7,500.00
City of Cambridge	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$143,000.00
City of Cambridge	Shed for Swap Shop	\$6,000.00
City of Cambridge	Wheeled Food Waste Carts	\$43,800.00
City of Cambridge	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00
Town of Clinton	Shed for Swap Shop	\$6,000.00
Town of Dennis	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00
Town of Dennis	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$24,500.00
Town of Dennis	Shed for Universal Waste	\$3,000.00
Devens Eco-Efficiency Center	Waste Reduction Project - Use It, Reuse It, Recreate It	\$35,000.00
Town of Dover	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00
Town of Dover	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$10,000.00
Town of Dunstable	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$22,407.00
Town of Dunstable	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$31,020.00
Town of East Bridgewater	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00
Town of East Bridgewater	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$22,000.00
Town of Eastham	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$49,760.00
City of Fall River	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00

^{*} The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses. No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the "Amount Awarded" represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.

<u>Grantee</u>	<u>Item</u>	<u>Amount</u>
City of Fall River	Compactor for Single Stream	\$7,500.00
Town of Franklin	Compactor for Single Stream	\$7,500.00
Town of Franklin	Waste Reduction Enforcement Coordinator	\$24,000.00
Town of Granville	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$280.00
Town of Granville	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00
Town of Granville	Shed for Swap Shop	\$6,000.00
Town of Halifax	Compactor for Single Stream	\$7,500.00
Greater Worcester Habitat for Fashland, Holliston	Waste Reduction Project - ReStore Startup in the Metro West Area	\$68,751.00
Town of Hudson	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$115,500.00
Town of Hudson	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$165,000.00
Town of Kingston	Shed for Swap Shop	\$6,000.00
City of Lawrence	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$110,000.00
City of Lawrence	Waste Reduction Enforcement Coordinator	\$53,000.00
Town of Lexington	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$110,000.00
Town of Lincoln	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00
Town of Lincoln	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$8,500.00
Town of Manchester-by-the-Sea Manchester-by-the-Sea, Beverly, Gloucester, Hamilton, Salem, Newburyport	Organics Capacity Project - North Shore Regional Composting Facility	\$400,000.00
Town of Marblehead	Compactor for Cardboard	\$7,500.00
Town of Marblehead	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00
Town of Marblehead	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00
Town of Marblehead	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$32,000.00
Town of Merrimac	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$41,853.00
City of Methuen	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00
City of Methuen	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$63,000.00
Town of Middleborough	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$38,000.00

^{*} The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses. No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the "Amount Awarded" represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.

<u>Grantee</u>	<u>ltem</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Town of Middleborough	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00
Town of Monterey	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$422.00
Town of Monterey	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00
Town of Monterey	Shed for Universal Waste	\$3,000.00
Town of Nahant	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$28,350.00
Town of Nahant	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$40,500.00
Town of Natick	Wheeled Food Waste Carts	\$21,000.00
Town of New Salem	Compactor for Mixed Paper	\$7,500.00
City of Newburyport	Wheeled Food Waste Carts	\$21,000.00
City of Newton	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
City of Newton	Shed for Swap Shop	\$6,000.00
Town of Norwood	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
Town of Norwood	Shed for Swap Shop	\$6,000.00
City of Pittsfield	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$190,000.00
City of Pittsfield	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$210,000.00
Town of Plymouth	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00
Town of Plymouth	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$33,000.00
City of Quincy	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
City of Quincy	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00
Town of Rockport	Shed for Swap Shop	\$6,000.00
Town of Rockport	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$31,250.00
City of Salem	School Recycling Equipment	\$25,000.00
City of Salem	School Recycling Implementation Assistance	\$5,000.00
Town of Scituate	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00
Town of Scituate	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
Town of Sharon	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$157,140.00

^{*} The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses. No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the "Amount Awarded" represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.

<u>Grantee</u>	<u>Item</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Town of Sheffield	Shed for Swap Shop	\$6,000.00
Town of Somerset	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$138,075.00
City of Somerville	School Recycling Equipment	\$10,000.00
City of Somerville	School Recycling Implementation Assistance	\$20,000.00
Town of Southwick	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
Town of Southwick	Roll-off Container for Clean Separated Construction and Demolition Wood	\$5,500.00
City of Taunton	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$210,000.00
The Furniture Trust City of Medford, City of Boston	Waste Reduction Project - Commercial Furniture Waste Diversion and Research Program	\$55,000.00
Town of Uxbridge	School Recycling Equipment	\$13,060.00
Town of Uxbridge	School Recycling Implementation Assistance	\$8,000.00
Town of Wareham	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$6,500.00
Town of Wareham	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00
Town of Warren	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$2,500.00
Town of Warren	Shed for Swap Shop	\$6,000.00
Town of Warren	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00
Town of Wayland	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00
Town of Wayland	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$8,000.00
Town of Westborough	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$115,500.00
Town of Westborough	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$165,000.00
Town of Williamsburg	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$570.00
Town of Williamsburg	Compactor for Mixed Paper	\$7,500.00
Town of Yarmouth	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$37,000.00
Town of Yarmouth	Roll-off Container for Clean Separated Construction and Demolition Wood	\$5,500.00
Town of Yarmouth	Organics Capacity Project - Regional Anerobic Digester	\$400,000.00
Town of Yarmouth	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00

^{*} The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses. No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the "Amount Awarded" represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.